

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2511/2006

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 18/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

Mr. Birender Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that respondent

nos. 5 and 6 are no more and that the petitioner will be taking appropriate steps within one month to

bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent nos. 5 and 6.

The learned counsel has further submitted that the petitioner will be furnishing

the correct address of respondent nos. 7 and 8 within two weeks.

The petitioner shall take fresh steps within four weeks to send

notice to unserved

respondent nos. 7 and 8 by registered post A.D.

List again on 2.11.2006.

NDRA KUMAR)

(B.SUDHEE

REGISTRAR

R

ns