

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2511/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2005 in FA No. 1029/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the names of respondent Nos. 5 & 6 from the array of parties)

Date: 01/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The prayer for deletion of the names of Respondent Nos.

5 and 6 from the array of parties is accepted at the prayer and risk of

the petitioner.

I.A. No. 1 is allowed accordingly.

RITU CHAWLA

(KHUSHI RAM)

Court Master